MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1867.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : STEVENS & SAYWARD, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. $1\,8\,6\,7\,.$

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1867.

Chapter 111.

Снар. 111.

Resolve relating to files of the Northern Tribune, newspaper, in the custody of the clerk of the courts for the county of Lincoln.

Resolved, That the clerk of the courts for the county of Lincoln Northern Tribbe authorized and directed to deliver to the clerk of the courts for the county of Sagadahoc all files of the Northern Tribune, news- to clerk of paper, now in his custody, which were published in Bath previous to the year eighteen hundred fifty-four.

Sagadahoc.

Approved February 18, 1867.

Chapter 112.

Resolve authorizing the land agent to convey a lot of land to the widow and children of a deceased soldier.

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to convey to Anna Anna L. Moore, L. Moore, widow of Charles W. Moore, late a private in the eighth in favor of. regiment of Maine volunteers, deceased, lot number seventy, in township number four, range four, west east line of state, during widowhood, remainder to the children of said Charles W. Moore, and the land agent, in the deed of conveyance, is authorized to remit further settling duties.

Approved February 21, 1867.

Chapter 113.

Resolve in favor of Wales Hubbard.

Resolved, That the claim of Wales Hubbard for the balance of W. Hubbard, salary still remaining unpaid, during the time he performed the in favor of. duties of reporter of judicial decisions, and for the amount that should be paid him under the act approved April fourth, in the year one thousand eight hundred and fifty-nine, be referred to the governor and council, who are hereby authorized to examine the same, and determine the amount he is entitled to, and the governor may draw his warrant for such amount, payable out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated.

Approved February 21, 1867.